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513th Air Control Group leads testing of
next-gen collaboration tech

by Capt. Caleb Wanzer

today’s Air Force operations, chat
is king. Using technology devel-
n oped in the late 80s, AWACS
aircrew members pass text line-
by-line to other command and control agen-
cies to make requests, update on developing

situations or deliver results from completed
missions.

“It doesn’t have to be that way,” Col. James
Mattey said. Mattey is the commander of
the 513th Air Control Group and has been
working with a veteran-owned small busi-
ness to develop a platform called Advanced

Collaboration for Enterprise Services, or
ACES.

Mattey’s vision was born out of frustration
from using different applications and systems
that weren’t compatible with each other,
forcing him to walk across an operations
floor to point out an air track of interest on
another officer’s screen instead of highlight-

ing it digitally to the entire crew.

“We'd see things like Iron Man or Minority
Report, and we'd ask ourselves why we can’t
have that at our jobs, on the jet or at the [air
operations center],” he recalled.“So we built
it. A Minority Report-like interface for the
DOD.The genesis came out of warfighter
requirements for multi-domain command
and control, and the inspiration came out of
Hollywood.”

In late June, the 513th and Hadron Indus-
tries, the industry partner behind ACES,
completed its third milestone out of eight in
an AFWERX-funded military use assessment
that will test how ACES technology will
improve data sharing between command and
control agencies.

The third milestone was to build out six
workstations that will simulate a partial crew
on the AWACS. Hadron engineers integrated
software that is used on board the aircraft
and expanded the capabilities of air battle
managers by providing more pixel space and
the ability to share data and applications.

“We have a lot of great capabilities that are
stovepiped, that are proprietary, and ACES
allows us to bring them all together in a visu-
al arena with almost zero integration cost,’
Mattey said.“VWe can take apps or images,
and move them to any device, any screen.”
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The development of ACES and the build out of a dedicated environment to enable testing
was funded through Small Business Innovation Research funds, which is a Congressional initia-
tive overseen by the Small Business Administration.The program encourages domestic small
businesses to engage in Federal research and development.

“The SBIR program has been instrumental in allowing us warfighters to go after CSAF
Brown’s directive to accelerate change or lose,” Mattey said.“This prototype here was fragged
to be an I8-month project, and we're going to do it in seven.”

Interest in ACES has grown across the DOD, with Air Combat Command’s Futures
Division calling it a foundational technology

and beginning to look into incorporating it into

battle labs being built for developing the Air

Force’s Advanced Battle Management System.

The 513th’s active-duty partner wing,
the 552d Air Control Group, is also

participating in the upcoming military
use assessment to determine how
to integrate ACES into current and
future airframes.

“We knew we had something spe-
cial here, and we needed to increase
our circle of influence,” Mattey said.
“We reached out to the 552nd, and
found out they had just stood up an

innovation cell. They brought AWACS
requirements from active duty, making

them a part of our SBIR effort. It’s a TFl
effort with the 513th, the 552nd, the New
Hampshire Army National Guard, as well as
industry and academia.”
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July (0Promeotions

Jalea Martin AIC 970 AACS

518™ AIR CONTROL GROTP
INVITES 10U 0 0UR

Alexis Perry SiA 513 MXS #%%@%ZW

(ELEBRATING OUR 257 ARNIVERSARY

Blade Tolley SrA 970 AACS

SATURAY DEC ¢ 2021
HAPPY f0UR 6.00 PM - DINNER 7.00 PM

HEMINGTON PARK
(NE REMINGTON PARK PLACE - OKTAROMA CITY. OF 73111

Ashley Lovey SSgt 970 AACS = =

Christopher Dipilla MSgt- 513 AMXS

2021 MORALE EVENTS

Balance:
$3,180.70

July- Burger Burn & Cornhole Tournament
August- TBD

September- TBD Deposits:

$1575.52
$22.75

October-TBD
November- Fundaisers for Holiday Party Gifts
December- 513th ACG 25th Anniversary/Holiday

Party Withdrawals:

-$165.12 Breakfast Burritos
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Quarterly Award Winners
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" The 513th Air Control Group
Congratulates

2021 Amn of the 1st Quarter

SrA Karl Craig
513th MXS
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The 513th Air Control Group
Congratulates

2021 SNCO of the 1st Quarter

MSgt Nlcholas Endsley
513th MXS
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" The 513th Air Control Group
Congratulates

2021 NCO of the 1st Quarter

TSgt Chrlstopher DiPilla
513th AMXS
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The 513th Air Control Group
Congratulates

2021 CGO of the 1st Quarter

-
1Lt Gregory Hodson
970th AACS
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COVID-19 pandemic not over, concerns over

delta variant growing

C. Todd Lopez, Department of Defense News

WASHINGTON (AFNS) -- Nearly 68% of active duty
personnel have been vaccinated against COVID-19 with at
least one dose. But that still leaves many service members
vulnerable to the delta variant of the virus, health officials at
the Pentagon said.

Due to the effectiveness of the Defense Department’s on-
going vaccination program, COVID-19 case counts across the
department are dropping and installation commanders have
been reducing local health protection conditions, or HPCON
levels, Dr.Terry Adirim, the acting assistant secretary of defense
for health affairs, said during a press briefing at the Pentagon.

“However, the delta variant poses a threat to that return
to normal,”
Adirim said.“We
are particularly
concerned with
the impact of the
delta variant on
our unvaccinated
or partially-vacci-
nated population,
and its potential
spread at instal-
lations that are
located in parts of
the country with
low vaccination
rates.”

According to
the military health
system, the delta
variant of the
COVID-19 virus is
more transmittable, causes more severe disease, and results in
higher cases of hospitalization and death than any other strain
of the virus.

“The pandemic is not over, and we are not done with our
all-out efforts to encourage vaccination,” Adirim said.

The DOD has an active whole genome sequencing program
in place to identify what strain of the virus is present in those
who test positive for COVID-19,Adirim said.

“We’re closely watching our DOD case counts, positivity
rates and the prevalence of the delta variant among all the
other variants of concern,” she said.“We anticipate that health
protection conditions could change at some of our installations
in the future based on outbreaks that result from the high
transmutability of the delta variant.

“The more virulent delta variant is spreading quickly through
communities with lower vaccination rates,” she said.“...and it is
likely to become the predominant variant in the United States.
The delta variant poses a threat to our service members who
are not fully vaccinated. The best way to beat the delta variant
is to be fully vaccinated.”

Studies have shown that one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine
is only about 33% effective against the delta variant, while two
doses are at least 88% effective, Adirim said.

“We are investing great effort into ensuring our service
members and other beneficiaries get both doses,” she said.“So
the bottom line is get vaccinated, they are safe and effective.”

Across the
entire DOD,
including military
personnel, family
members, civilians
and contractors,
there have been
303,000 cases of
COVID-19 and
355 deaths related
to the disease.

“Right now,
there are about
21 individuals
hospitalized for
COVID-19 in
DOD facilities,”
said Army Lt. Gen.
Ronald J. Place,
Defense Health

Agency director.

“This is a decline from a peak of 240 inpatients on January
8 of this year, essentially the lowest point we’ve had since the
earliest days of the pandemic,” Place said.

“If those who have not yet been vaccinated need further
proof of the vaccine’s effectiveness,” Place said, “it’s the status
of those currently hospitalized within the military’s health sys-
tem. Of the 21 COVID-positive individuals in DOD hospitals,
none of them are vaccinated.

We thank our service members and DOD personnel who
have been vaccinated and continue to strongly encourage our
remaining service members, DOD retirees, all of their families,
and DOD staff to get vaccinated — for themselves, for their
families and for the community.”
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July

2021

513 ACG Training Update

July Calendar of Events

10t 08:30 — AF Trainer Course (AFTC)
Bldg. 461, Auditorium
10t 10:30 — AF2096 Training
Bldg. 461, Auditorium
20t 18:00 — Trainee-Specific AFTC
Virtual - ZOOM

Course Updates

Course New Course Switch Date

EAST EATRT June 2021
@®SABC* TCCC June 2021
Notes:

*** SABC awaiting qualified
instructors.

Upgrade Training
Quick Look

Training System Updates

There are a lot of changes occurring with the
various training systems. Below is a stop-light
chart of all 2021 completed, in-work, and
projected updates.

Old System New System Project. Complete
® DLALS New Version  January 2021
® DL SNCOA New Version  April 2021
@ SurvPro Inoperable TBD
® ADLS* myLearning July 2021
MILPDS AFIPPS July 2021
@® PME AF101 ** Package (OTA) July 2021
Blackboard myLearning August 2021

E-Exam myLearning October 2021
CDSAR myLearning October 2021
TBA TFTR January 2022

Notes:

* ADLS updates still occurring — reporting
options are inoperable and courses aren’t
always updating properly.

** Enlisted In-Residence PME requests are
moving from AF101 request to EPME package
requests in OTA. Awaiting further guidance
and package.
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Calling all artists: sendinyourbest

design by Oct. 1 for a chance to have your artwork featured!

FY22 UTA
Schedule

SUBMISSIONS ARE DUE BY OCTOBER 1ST

PLEASE EMAIL DESIGNS TO CHAD.DIXON@US.AF.MIL

UPDATE “AT HOC”

JULY UTA SCHEDULE

TELEWORK FORM

~ Status Reports

g‘:ii;

ANCILLARY CBTS
ACG UNPAID ORDERS
AMXS AND VOUCHERS
MXS
AACS UNPAID ORDERS
0ss UNPAID VOUCHERS
UNPAID RUTAs
UNPAID TPs
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How Do I?

Go tovmpr- https://w45.afpc.
randolph.af.mil/AFPCSe-
cureNet40/PKI/Main-

Menu1l.aspx . _
Click vMPF Review/U pdate

Verify your E-mail & Phone #

(On the left hand side) Click Record Review/ M_-
S . .|

Update Click Individual to update personal info WP

———

Review your record for any discrepancies.

coto: https://www.dmdc.osd.
mil/milconnect

LOGIN with your CAC

CLICK on BENEFITS tab

From Scroll down menu CLICK on LIFE
INSURANCE (SOES) When Life Insurance (SOES)
Page will open click CONTINUE and answer

question on each page.

When finished, you will receive an e-mail with

the attachment of your new SGLI.

Call 405-582-1558 or 405-734-5476
Email :513acg.admin@us.af.mil Create a

ticket : CSS Ticketing System
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Check your Awards and Decs

Are your decorations up to date? Go to vMPF to check your awards & decorations. If you are missing
something, let the CSS know. Not sure what you should have? Verify with PRDA for decorations & the
chart below for awards based on time in service.

Award Requirement Remarks
AF BMT Completion of AF BMT
National Defense See AFI 36-2803
GWOT-E See AFI 36-2803
GWOT-S See AFI 36-2803
Air Force Longevity Service Award 4 years Sat Svc any branch
Air Reserve Forces Meritorious Service Med43 continuous years in ANG or AFR
Armed Forces Reserve Medal (no M) 10 years reserve service any branch |First award equals 1 device.
Deployment under 12301(a),
Armed Forces Reserve Medal w/M 12304, 12406, or title 10 (see First award equals 0 devices.

In-residence completion of ALS,  |Effective 1 Aug 2014,

NCOA. SNCOA, Chief's correspondence/distance
NCO PME Ribbon Leadership Course learning counts for this award.
Nuclear Deterrence Operations Service MedgAll 507/513 members
AF Pistol Expert AF522 showing Expert
AF Rifle Expert AF522 showing Expert

Update AFPAAS
ABTIPNS | o o0se Sy sesrmmeamie

How does AFPAAS Work?
g ~WhatisArAs . g Complete the following eight basic steps:
. A -yWho can use AFPAAS? ~ — Step 1: Logon to AFPAAS
B v the A /F . 5 o o . Step 2: Click the " Airmen/Civilians” Click Heje button.
is the Air Force Personnel Accountability and Assessmen . :
System. It is a website designed to help Air Force personnel and their families Step 3: Se'gd Login Method . .
directly affected by natural and man-made disasters. Step 4: Verify and update your information
_ t Step 5: Review the survey introduction
AFPAAS provides a tool to report your status, current location, update Step 6: Complete the assessment survey

emergency contact information and request assistance. AFPAAS helps the Air

Force leadership to account for personnel and to make decisions that support Step 7 Re_wew t_he copflrmatlon W'f'dow
you and your family. Step 8: Print, edit or view your entries

AFPAAS is available to all Air Force affiliated personnel and their family
members. This includes Active Duty, Select Reserve, DAF and NAF Civilians, AF
Contractors (OCONUS), and their family members, including personnel on
temporary duty status, on leave or on a pass in the affected area.

Air Force Personnel Readiness Cell 1-800-435-9941
S P A5 Help Desk 1866946 9183 oy
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Suicide . X CBRNE Cyber Dob
SAPR . Records Air Force Risk Combating Religious
Prevention Defense Awareness Force Law of War| No Fear
Training Management - | Management ) ) ) Trafficking in ) . Freedom
3rd L. Survival Challenge Diversity Protection - Basic Act L.
3rd Quarter User Training | Fundamentals . Persons . .. Training
Quarter Skills (Hands V4.0 (ZZ133079) (Online) Training
(Jul-Sep) (06/20/2019) Course (CTIP) (ZZ133109)
(Jul - Sep) On) (ZZ133098)
General
Member Unit Section Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due
WANZER, Caleb 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/30/21 01/07/23
CHROSNIAK, JAY N |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/30/21 | 06/29/22 03/05/22 N/A 10/29/22
THOMAS, Douglas (970 AACS |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/05/22 | 01/25/22 10/19/21 | 10/19/24 | 08/30/21 | 11/18/23
WALLIS, KELLY 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 10/03/21 01/12/24 01/12/23
WHITE, John 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/29/21 05/02/24 | 12/08/21
ZAVALA, Victor 970 AACS (Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 03/05/22 03/07/22
ZEESE, Robert 970 AACS |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 12/06/21 11/06/21 | 11/06/24 | 10/21/21 | 12/04/23
GREEN, RYAN 970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/18/21 04/02/22 | N/A 11/05/21
HENLEY, Ashley 970 AACS [Surveillance [ 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 05/28/22 07/17/21 | 01/10/25 | 01/10/23 | 09/24/22
HICKS, GRADY L |970 AACS [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22 N/A | 06/06/24
HOGUE, Shawn 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/07/22 10/03/21 N/A | 07/14/22
HOLYCROSS, DANIEL[970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/09/21 03/07/22 | 04/09/22 | 09/10/22 | 08/20/23
JONES, Joseph 970 AACS |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/17/21 09/08/21 | 12/22/21 12/22/21 | 12/06/24 | 06/03/22 | 06/03/23
KAYASTHA, HITESH |970 AACS [Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 05/02/22 04/02/22 05/08/23
KEEN, Bradley 970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/04/22 04/22/25
KNIGHT, LELAND ] |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/24/22 | 01/10/22 09/13/21 | 10/05/22 | N/A | 06/14/23
LOPEZ, ALEXANDER |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 11/05/21 11/05/21 | 01/15/25 | N/A 12/29/23
LOPEZ, ASHLEY N |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 01/09/22 01/09/22 | 06/25/23 [ N/A
MARTIN, JALEAA  |970 AACS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 07/22/21 09/12/23
MCMILLAN, Lauchlin |970 AACS |Staif 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 03/15/22
MILLER, RAQUEL  |970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 10/03/21 01/10/22 | 07/01/22 01/09/24
NICHOLS, Russell ~ |970 AACS |Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 10/09/21 08/02/21 06/25/22
PECAN, Lawrence  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 12/05/24 | 07/14/21 | 12/05/23
POLINSKI, Wayne  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/06/21 | 02/01/22 05/02/24 06/23/22
PORTNO, Matthew  |970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 02/26/22
RAINBOLT, Rustin  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 10/05/21 02/08/24 | 02/08/22 | 02/08/23
ROBERTSON, Kim  |970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 09/07/21 | 03/07/22 02/04/22 | 06/08/24 01/12/23
SCHELL, Randy 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/19/21 09/13/21






Suicide . X CBRNE Cyber Dob
SAPR . Records Air Force Risk Combating Religious
L. Prevention Defense Awareness Force Law of War| No Fear
Training Management - | Management ) ) ) Trafficking in Freedom
3rd .. Survival Challenge Diversity Protection - Basic Act
3rd Quarter User Training | Fundamentals . Persons . Training
Quarter Skills (Hands V4.0 (ZZ133079) (Online) Training
(Jul-Sep) (06/20/2019) Course (CTIP) (ZZ133109)
(Jul - Sep) On) (ZZ133098)
General
Member Unit Section Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due
SCHMIDT, Jeffrey  |970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/10/22 10/06/21 | 12/06/21 12/06/21 | 02/08/24 | 01/12/22 | 01/12/23
SCRIMSHAW, 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 11/09/21 11/09/21 | 01/09/25 | N/A | 01/13/23
SHEPHERD, 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/13/21 | 03/07/22 03/07/22 N/A
SNYDER, DANIEL I  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/25/22 02/25/22 | 07/22/23 | N/A | 02/03/22
STURLIN, Malachi  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 12/05/21 01/09/22 | 01/10/25 | N/A | 01/10/24
SULLIVAN, 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/12/22 | 03/07/22 01/22/22 | 08/15/23 | N/A | 01/22/24
TATE, Justin 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/08/22 01/12/22 | 05/24/22 08/31/21 09/24/21 | 08/31/23
TIBBS, Wesley 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 08/24/21 09/12/21
ALLEN, DOUGLAS E |970 AACS |[Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/07/22 | 12/06/21 | 02/08/20 | 12/06/21 | 03/07/24 12/06/23
ANDERSEN, Curtis  [970 AACS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/13/22 | 12/06/21 02/11/22 | 12/31/23 03/03/23
ANDERSON, Trevor (970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/28/21 07/28/21 | 12/05/24 | N/A | 08/09/22
BADILLO, Luis 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 01/15/21 07/15/21 | 08/03/24 | 08/03/22 | 07/14/22
BALDWIN, Joseph  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/05/22 | 10/19/21 01/04/22 | 11/12/22 | 12/18/21 | 01/29/22
BARKER CHARLES, |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/07/22 03/07/22
BAYDALA, ANDREW |970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 06/05/22 | 04/02/22 | N/A | 09/25/21
BOGUE, BRIAN 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/80/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/11/21 10/04/21 | 03/01/25 N/A | 02/04/22
BONNETT, GABRIEL |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/04/21 12/04/21 | 03/16/25 | N/A | 08/16/21
BOSWELL, DAVID  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/13/22 | 03/09/22 03/10/22 | 05/04/22 05/05/22
BURCH, Matthew  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22 | 08/03/21 03/03/22 | 08/21/24 08/28/21
CHANTHAVONG, 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/05/21 | 01/25/22 01/25/22 | 03/23/24 | N/A | 03/23/23
CHITWOOD, Cody  [970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/02/21 11/07/21 | 12/07/23 | 05/02/22 | 05/02/23
CLOWDUS, Curtis 970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 07/30/21 09/12/22 | 07/07/22 07/07/22 | 11/05/22 09/08/23
COLE, Andrew 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 09/01/21 09/01/21 | 06/04/22 | 10/29/22 | 10/07/22
COX, Jess 970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/05/21 | 11/04/24 | N/A 11/04/23
CURRY, REGINALD  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/07/23 | 11/19/21 11/19/21 | 04/02/22 | N/A 10/30/21
DEBUSK, Ronald 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 08/07/21 09/23/21 | 01/07/25
DECZ, Michael 970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/10/21 04/15/25 05/05/22
Dubose, Diana 970 AACS |Medical 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/10/22 07/27/21 | 04/07/24 07/13/22






Suicide . X CBRNE Cyber Dob
SAPR . Records Air Force Risk Combating Religious
L. Prevention Defense Awareness Force Law of War| No Fear
Training Management - | Management ) ) ) Trafficking in ) . Freedom
3rd .. Survival Challenge Diversity Protection - Basic Act L.
3rd Quarter User Training | Fundamentals . Persons . .. Training
Quarter Skills (Hands V4.0 (ZZ133079) (Online) Training
(Jul-Sep) (06/20/2019) Course (CTIP) (ZZ133109)
(Jul - Sep) On) (ZZ133098)
General
Member Unit Section Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due Due
DUNN, EZEKIEL 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] ] N/A
DURHAM, MATTHEW |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/23/22 | 11/09/21 11/09/21 | 12/08/23 11/09/23
DYKES, William 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/12/22 | 08/10/21 01/09/22 | 08/02/21 01/10/24
ELLIOTT, Nathan  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 11/05/21 08/01/21 | 08/01/24 | 10/05/21 | 10/05/22
ESPY, ROBERT 970 AACS [Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 07/12/21 07/12/21 | 09/25/24 | N/A | 07/12/23
FOREMAN, JET B |970 AACS |Staif 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 N/A
GIBB, DEREK 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/10/22 01/09/22 | 06/09/24 | N/A | 06/08/23
GIBSON, Michael  |970 AACS |[Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | o9/06/21 | 02/16/22 [ | 03/08/22 01/21/22 | 01/21/23
GREGORY, ATLANTA (970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/05/22 01/05/22 | 10/21/24 | 04/01/22 | 04/01/23
GRIJALVA, JOSHUA [970 AACS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/02/22 11/30/21 | 11/30/24 | N/A | 06/07/23
GUERRERQ, Dick  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22 | 04/09/22
HALE, DOUGLAS 970 AACS [FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 12/05/21 12/05/21 | 04/02/22 | N/A | 06/07/23
HODSON, Gregory  |970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/08/21 11/05/21 | 12/16/24 | 11/06/22 | 11/10/23
HOLLOWAY, Cindy [970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 [ 9/30/21 | 11/80/21 [ 08/25/21 03/07/22 | 05/02/24 | 10/24/21 | 03/12/23
HOSKINS, Aaron 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 02/25/22 02/25/22 | 12/06/24 07/30/22
HUIZAR, Joe 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/217/22 | 01/08/22 12/21/21 | 07/10/24 | 07/10/22 | 07/10/23
HUMPHREY, 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/07/21 | 12/07/21 11/05/21 | 08/02/21 | 11/07/22 | 04/07/22
HUTCHISON, Carrie |970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 01/21/22 01/08/22 | 01/21/25 01/08/24
HUTTO, Gregory  |970 AACS |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/05/22 | 07/28/21 11/04/24 06/07/23
INFERRERE, Jeffrey |970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 03/04/22 11/05/21 | 08/02/21 | 11/08/22 | 07/09/23
JOHNSON, 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/21 08/02/21 N/A 11/21/21
JOHNSON, ZACHARY (970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 N/A
JUONI, Joshua 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 03/08/22 | | 03/08/22 | 01/10/25 | 06/08/22 | 04/07/22
KAMM, TYLER 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 07/12/21 02/04/22 | 11/08/24 | N/A | 07/23/22
KARSTROM, 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 07/19/21 | | 07/19/21 | 11/02/24 | N/A 11/03/23
LAIN, SETH 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/03/21 08/03/21 | 12/11/23 [ N/A | 08/22/21
LEE, AMBER 970 AACS |Medical 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/13/22 | 12/14/21 12/06/21 | 12/06/24 | 10/07/21 | 12/06/23
LOEFFLER, Christina |970 AACS |Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ]
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MARTIN, SHANAR [970 AACS [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/01/22 02/06/23 | 06/01/22 | 02/08/20 | 07/13/21 | 01/11/24 N/A 01/11/23
MCDOWELL, JESSIE |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/08/21 | 08/03/21 01/12/22 | 10/06/22 01/12/24

MELCHOR, MITCH  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/19/22 01/14/22 | 02/04/25 [ N/A
MENDENHALL, 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/06/21 | 10/03/21 08/31/21 | 06/08/22 | 07/14/21 | 12/08/22
MENEFEE, Najee  |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 02/02/22 11/07/21 | 03/07/24 | 03/07/22 | 03/07/23
MILLIKEN, Timothy |[970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/13/21 06/01/22 | 03/03/25 12/05/23
MOON, MICHAEL 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/06/21 | 07/20/21 07/20/21 | 12/18/24 | 01/15/22 | 03/03/22
MULLINAX, ROBERT [970 AACS [Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/27/22 | 09/10/21 |102/08/20 | 09/10/21 | 09/10/24 | 09/11/22 | 11/05/23
ORGAARD, CHAD M |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/17/21 | 11/27/21 03/07/22 | 12/08/23 | 12/17/21 | 12/15/22
PETERSEN, Nicholas |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/03/22 02/26/22 | 01/06/25 | N/A | 02/26/24
POWELL, Courtney  |970 AACS |Staif 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | 0171022 | | 08/01/22 | 11/07/21 11/08/21 | 12/08/23 | 02/02/23 | 03/08/23
RAEDY, Kevin 970 AACS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/05/22 12/08/21 | 11/11/24 12/08/23
ROMAIN, DARIN 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 02/26/22 12/05/21 | 05/05/22 | 07/14/21 | 02/19/23
ROSSER, GREGORY |970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/08/21 | 08/06/21 07/11/21 | 12/08/23 01/19/24
ROUTZAHN, Carl  |970 AACS [FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/04/21 02/08/22 | 10/06/22 | 10/03/21 | 10/03/22
SHANOR, AARON B |970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/28/21 09/08/21 | 09/17/24 | N/A | 02/02/24
SINGH, Nicole 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | o01/09/22 | | 10/05/21 | 12/05/21 09/14/21 | 12/05/24 | N/A 12/05/23
SPENCER, ERICA  |970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/06/22 11/07/21 | 11/07/24 02/08/23
SPROLES, Justin 970 AACS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 09/23/21 | | 12/06/22 | 09/01/21 01/28/25 07/16/22

STEGER, Paul 970 AACS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/05/22

TOLLEY, BLADE B [970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] N/A
TOMPKINS, Dustin (970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/16/21 07/13/21 | 10/04/24 10/30/21
UNKS, Lori 970 AACS |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 07/14/21 01/09/22 | 01/09/25 07/14/23
URBANIC, Frank 970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/06/23 | 01/09/22 02/19/22 | 04/02/22 07/13/22
VICKERY, CLYDE L [970 AACS |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/09/23 | 11/06/21 11/05/21 | 10/07/24 07/10/23
VILLENA, Johnny  [970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/11/22 | 08/07/21 12/10/24 12/10/23
WALTERS, James  |970 AACS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/05/21 | 12/01/21 04/02/22 05/05/23
WAMBLE, KARLTON |970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/24/22 | 09/08/21 02/03/22 | 06/10/22 | N/A | 02/03/24
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WATERS, JENNIFER [970 AACS ([Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 10/05/21 02/02/22 02/02/22 | 06/01/24 N/A 06/07/23
WEBB, Sara 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 12/08/21 11/14/21 | 12/08/23 | 03/11/22 | 11/14/23
WEBER, Lindsay 970 AACS |Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 10/05/21 01/25/22 01/25/22 | 01/21/25 N/A 01/25/24
WILLIAMS, Sarrah 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 01/12/22 10/01/21 10/01/21 | 07/03/22 N/A
WILLIAMS, Stephen |970 AACS (Pilots 9/30/21 9/30/21 04/02/22
YOUNG, JACKIE D 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 05/11/22 10/06/22 N/A 07/15/22
Zendejas, Aaron 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/07/21 ] N/A | 06/01/23
MACAULAY, kody 970 AACS |Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/02/22 11/07/21 | 10/30/22 N/A 06/07/23
ANGEL, ASHLEY 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 02/01/22 01/11/22 01/28/22 01/28/22 | 05/01/25 N/A 10/02/23
BROWN, Joseph 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 10/22/21 10/22/21 11/18/21 | 11/18/22
CERVANTES, Angel |970 AACS (Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 05/18/22
CHRISTENSEN, 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 11/08/21 06/06/22 | 06/07/23 | 07/13/21 | 02/05/24
CHRISTOPHER, 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 08/21/21 11/06/21 04/29/22 08/21/21 | 10/21/24 | 10/27/22 | 10/21/23
CLARK, Thomas 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 08/01/22 12/06/21 05/02/24 | 03/10/22 | 12/05/23
CLARY, Ryan 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 10/05/21 N/A
CULVER, Joshua 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 06/06/22 08/10/21 03/03/22 | 03/06/25 | 02/07/22 | 11/21/21
DERAMUS, ANDREW (970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/01/22 12/06/21 | 05/04/24 | 07/14/21 | 12/06/23
DOTY, Robert 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/10/22 08/05/21 | 11/07/24 | 12/28/21 | 01/11/22
DUNCAN, NATHAN 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 06/07/22 11/08/21 03/06/22 | 04/02/22 12/19/21
EGERT, Jesse 970 AACS |FE 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/01/22 08/26/21 12/30/21 | 03/07/25 | 02/09/22 | 12/19/21
FARRELL, Tyler 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/05/22 03/11/22 03/11/22 03/03/23
GONZALEZ, ROMAN |970 AACS (Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 09/14/21 09/23/21 N/A 09/18/22
GREER, GARRETT 970 AACS |Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 07/08/21 08/02/21 N/A
HARRIS, Jay 970 AACS |Surveillance 9/30/21 9/30/21 08/10/21 08/14/21
LIMAS, LEVI J 970 AACS |Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 02/26/22 04/10/22 03/06/21 03/03/23
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GARCIA, JOSE 513 ACG |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/08/21 11/08/21 | 05/13/22
Hansen, Jacob 513ACG [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/13/21
Lawrence, Shanice  |513ACG  |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 05/06/22
Maxfield, Anthony  [813ACG |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21
Mays, Kayla 513ACG |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/01/22 02/24/22 ] 01/16/23
Tilley, John 513ACG |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/02/22 | | | 08/05/21
Wise, Roy BI3ACG [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/08/21
LUCAS, NICHOLAS |513ACG |Safety 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/02/22 01/11/22 | 01/20/22 01/20/22 | 06/08/24 03/07/24
MCLEAN, Lisa 513ACG [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/08/21 | 01/28/22 10/04/21 06/04/22
REMUALDO, Michael |513 ACG |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 07/01/22 05/02/24 | 05/02/22 | 03/10/24
STARK, Matthew  |S13ACG [IGI 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/05/21 12/08/21 | 11/09/21 02/02/22 | 08/02/24 | 03/31/23 | 03/06/23
SMITH, Dallas 513ACG [Maintenance [ 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 05/26/22 05/02/24 | 05/08/22 | 05/02/23
BAKER, Lily 513 ACG |Grp Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/11/22 | 07/15/21 01/10/22 | 01/11/25 01/12/23
CLARK, Christopher |513ACG |Maintenance [ 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/08/22 05/01/23 | 11/07/21 11/07/21 | 11/12/22 | 02/05/23 | 03/05/24
Frederick, Joshua  |813 ACG |Grp Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 06/07/22 ] 11/04/22
GRANADA SMITH,  [813ACG |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09712721 | | ]
Harmeyer, 513ACG [Grp Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/18/22 | | 06/03/22 || 10/04/21 | 10/04/24 | 08/14/21 | 02/08/23
JONES, Melissa 513ACG [Maintenance [ 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/13/21 ] 04/04/22 | 05/02/22 | 12/05/23
KREBS, ANDREW  |513ACG |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/08/21 | 07/10/21 11/07/21 | 04/25/22 | N/A | 02/13/22
MATTEY, James 513 ACG |Grp Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/24/21 03/10/23
MAULLER, Curt 513ACG [Maintenance [ 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 09/06/21 | 12/16/21 11/03/21 | 04/22/24 | 05/07/22 | 12/05/23
Mayer, Mandi 513 ACG (Grp Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21
NEWTON, Lindsay  |[513ACG |IGI 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/05/22 | | 09/18/22 | 11/07/21 01/09/22 | 08/02/24 | 09/03/21 | 04/04/22
NITZEL, ERIN 513 ACG [Safety 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/12/21 | 01/06/24 01/06/23
TUBBS, Nicole 513ACG [Grp Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 11/09/21 08/03/21 | 07/29/21 03/06/22 | 04/23/22 | 02/10/22 | 02/10/23
WILLIAMS, Adam  [813ACG |Nav 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/05/22 | 12/06/21 12/06/21 | 03/30/24 | 03/30/22 | 11/16/22
BENOIT, Timothy ~ |513 ACG |Stan/Eval 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/04/22 10/05/21 | 01/10/22 12/09/21 | 02/02/25 | 01/23/22 | 01/23/23
CHASE, EMILY E 513ACG |Staif 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/28/21 09/28/21
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DEAS, LANIYA 513 ACG |Crp Staif 9/30/21 9/30/21 03/09/22 01/04/22 12/09/21 03/09/22 | 04/04/22 N/A 03/09/24
DIXON, CHAD 513 ACG |Crp Staif 9/30/21 9/30/21 07/14/21 | 08/11/24 N/A 08/12/23
GONSALVES, Steven |813 ACG (Grp Staff 9/30/21 9/30/21 01/05/22 08/19/21 05/03/22 | 08/02/22
GRAHAM, Jermaine |S13ACG [Safety 9/30/21 9/30/21 01/31/22
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DOWDELL TODD, |51 AMXS Staif 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/12/21 | 12/15/21 ] 09/26/23 | N/A | 06/18/23
WRIGHT, Tyrone  [513 AMXS [Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/15/22 | | 01/15/22 | 11/09/24 08/03/22
BOYLE, MATTHEW _ |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 ] 09/06/22 11/26/22
BREZINSKY, BLAKE |513 AMXS |IMXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/14/21 | 08/24/21 | 06/05/22 | 09/28/22 12/14/22
BROWN, LOGAN ]  |513 AMXS |IMXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 N/A
BUTLER, paul 513 AMXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/23/22 || 10/04/21 | 06/08/22 06/19/23
GREEN, Gregory 513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] ] 12/28/22
MCCOY, AARON 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] ] 06/08/22 05/05/22
MOODY, Kelsi 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] ]
MOSES, Russell 513 AMXS [Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 07/30/21 N/A | 06/02/24
MURPHY, JALISA  |513 AMXS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/06/22 02/06/22 | 09/13/24 | 09/13/22 | 01/12/23
SHORT, NICHOLAS E |513 AMXS IMXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/03/22 02/03/22 | 02/06/25 | N/A | 03/07/24
THOMPSON, KEI (613 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 12/06/21 12/06/21 | 12/06/24 | N/A | 03/08/23
WALL, SAMANTHA K |813 AMXS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/06/22 | 11/08/21 06/05/22 | 01/11/24 | N/A | 01/11/23
WEAVER, Michelle  [513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 08/02/22 | 08/21/21 05/19/22 | 09/07/22 05/01/23
WESEMAN, BRETT T (813 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/21 08/02/21 | 08/11/24
WINKE, JOSEPH 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/09/22 08/31/21 | 05/04/22 09/08/23
YOUNGER, EVAN M |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 08/02/22 | 09/13/21 10/03/21 | 10/03/24 | N/A | 01/09/22
BAKER, STEPHEN  |513 AMXS |[MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 11/07/21 03/06/22 | 03/07/25 | N/A | 06/26/22
CHANCELLOR, JACE (813 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 07/12/21 06/09/22 | 06/08/22 | 01/10/23 | 07/14/22
COLEMAN, 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/07/22 | 03/10/22 01/09/22 | 02/07/25 | N/A | 06/24/23
CORPUS, 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 02/08/22 07/12/22 | N/A | 06/08/22
FULLER, Jasmine  |513 AMXS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 07/28/21 | 11/02/24 | 09/10/22 | 07/28/23
KESSLER, Matthew  |513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/16/21 | 02/09/22 07/12/21 | 02/09/24 02/09/23
MINTON, Joshua 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/21 | 01/15/22 11/13/21 | 02/19/25 | 02/09/22 | 01/09/23
MIXON, RICHARD  |513 AMXS |[MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/21 | 12/06/21 03/07/25 | 07/09/22 | 12/03/22
ROBISON, Wendy ~ |513 AMXS |[MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/21 | 08/16/22 01/14/22 | 07/02/22 | 05/18/22 | 02/09/24
RODNEY, Jason 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/16/21 | 09/08/21 11/09/21 | 12/08/23 06/16/23
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SMITH, Travis 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/21 | 01/12/22 02/06/22 | 03/25/24 | 05/07/22 | 06/05/22
STEINKE, cody 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 12/05/21 12/05/21 | 03/06/25 03/06/24
STRAILY, Paul 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/18/21 11/03/21 | 11/07/24 | 11/03/22 | 11/03/23
TAYLOE, Cory 513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 10/06/21 | 11/13/21 11/13/21 | 04/24/22 | 03/31/22 | 03/31/23
WILMOTH, PAUL |13 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/01/22 10/21/21 | 06/19/24 | 03/24/22 | 09/19/22
ADAMS, Robert 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/26/21 | | 11/12/21 | 06/09/22 | 12/31/21 | 08/06/23
BARRAGAN, GISSEL [513 AMXS [CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/06/22 | 01/09/22 01/09/22 | 06/09/22 06/03/22
BEARD, BRETTR  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/13/22 03/06/22 | 03/31/24 | N/A | 03/31/23
BEGAY, Bob 513 AMXS |Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/03/22 05/02/22 | 06/21/22 | 02/07/23 | 03/23/23
BLANKENSHIP, 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 05/17/22 06/09/22 05/05/23
BLEVINS, ANDREW 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/01/22 | 01/19/22 01/10/22 | 09/08/22 | 12/05/22 | 02/04/23
BRADEN, Lloyd 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 05/25/22 | | 05/25/22 | 03/03/24 09/13/23
BROOKS, Jnathan  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/08/22 08/02/22 06/08/22 | 05/01/23 | 12/07/22
CARTER, Thomas  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/06/22 ] 06/06/22 | 06/08/22 | 06/06/23 | 01/09/24
COLPAERT, JOSEPH |513 AMXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/29/22 05/17/22 04/28/22 | 05/10/25 | N/A | 04/29/24
DEPACE, James 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 05/07/22 | 04/03/24 | 05/07/23 | 01/31/23
DIAL, christopher  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 08/02/22 | 09/01/21 01/10/22 | 06/08/22 | 01/10/23 | 09/24/21
DIPILLA, 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/07/21 | 12/05/20 11/16/21 | 03/30/24 | 03/30/22 | 03/30/23
DORSEY, Joshua 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 08/01/21 01/08/22 | 06/08/22 | 05/02/23 | 02/08/23
FILLMORE, Dustin  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/25/22 03/08/22 | 06/07/23 | 05/03/22 | 07/11/22
FREEL, Darrell 513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 10/30/21 07/11/22 06/18/23
GARZA, JORGE 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 12/23/21 01/05/22 | 03/26/24 | 02/20/22 | 03/25/23
GIBBS, Ryan 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/07/20 | 03/18/22 | 06/02/22 03/06/22 | 08/03/22 | N/A | 08/03/22

Hammock, Kolby ~ |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] ] 04/02/24 | N/A
HARDING, Robert  |813 AMXS |Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/23/22 10/23/21 | 04/07/24 12/02/23
HARTSOX, 513 AMXS [MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 08/01/21 | 01/06/22 01/06/22 | 11/08/24 | 07/29/22 | 11/07/23
JACOBO, Fernando  |513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 04/27/22 04/26/22 | 09/12/22 | 12/15/22 | 01/31/23
KIGGINS, David 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 10/03/21 10/03/21 | 12/07/23 07/11/23
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LEDDY, Angela 513 AMXS |Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/09/22 09/09/21 | 08/03/22 01/09/24
Manning, Riley 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 07/20/21 06/07/22 | 07/24/24 | 07/29/22 | 07/22/23
MCMILLAN, 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 05/02/22 03/06/22 | 03/06/25 | N/A | 06/08/22
MOORE, Thurman  |513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/02/22 | 03/08/22 08/02/21 | 02/18/25 | 07/13/22 | 06/07/24
PARKER, MARCUS  |513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/29/22 | | 12/17/21 | 09/14/24 01/05/22
PORTER, James 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/11/22 03/01/22 | 06/07/22 | 04/02/22 | 04/02/23
RAMIREZ, EDSON S |513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/03/22 02/03/22 | 02/03/25 | N/A | 02/03/24
SCHAFFER, Cameron [513 AMXS |IMXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/02/22 | 11/05/21 06/07/22 | 04/30/23 | 06/17/23
SPRENGER, 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 07/14/21 07/12/21 | 08/03/22 | N/A | 06/06/24
SWANSON, Douglas |513 AMXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/07/21 08/31/21 | 05/10/25 | 01/09/23 | 02/06/24
TRIPLETT, Keyontae |513 AMXS |MXAAA 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | o05/21/22 | | 12/06/21 | | 12/05/21 | 05/04/22 | 02/10/22 | 02/10/23
VOISELLE, RYAN  [613 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 05/04/22 01/09/22 | 10/03/24 | N/A 11/07/23
WALLICK, Frank 513 AMXS [MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/07/22 | | 08/02/22 | 07/08/21 11/08/21 | 03/08/24 | N/A | 02/25/23
WATLINGTON, 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/23/22 06/10/22 | 06/09/22 | 01/29/22 | 12/14/23
WIEDERHOEFT, 513 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 08/02/22 | 05/17/22 06/06/22 | 09/13/24 | N/A | 07/11/23
WILLIAMS, 513 AMXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/30/22 05/18/22 04/29/22 | 05/10/25 | N/A | 04/29/24
WRIGHT, Jordan  |813 AMXS |MXAAS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 11/13/21 03/02/22 | 06/07/22 | 12/21/22 | 07/11/23







Step 1: On main screen, click the bottom right menu button.

Step 2: click the White globe with a purple arch on it as seen on picture below

1:52 PM

A A B

Step 3: click the Globe once and you will see a drop down menu, Click “Access
Self-Service”

aN

Check for New Alerts
Dismiss All Popups

Access Self-Service

About

1:54 PM

A W] dx o A

Step 4: Site will ask for certificates, ensure you click Authentication certificates,
put in pin if prompted.





Step 5: Verify you are on the “My Profile” tab, if not, select it from the tabs at the
top of the web page.

&) hatps: at.mil e ~@C¢  Serch o

&) AtHoc | My Profile

My Profile

My Profile Move to Organiation | ([

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

AUTHORITY: 10 U.S.C. 8013, Secretary of the Air Force; DoDI 5517, AFl 10-2501

PURPOSE: Information is collected to notify personnel of emergency situations.

DISCLOSURE: Voluntary; however, failure to provide this information may result in our inability to contact you in case of an emergency.
INFO COLLECTED: Work and personal phone, cell phone, and email addresses.

DISPOSITION: Information will be managed in accordance with AFI 23-322, Records Management Program.

Carrier charges may be incurred and are the responsibility of the recipient

*** TO DISABLE OR DELETE YOUR ATHOC ACCOUNT ***

Click here to send an email request to your Wing Command Post requesting your account be disabled (temporarily) or deleted (permanently)
Include the reason for your request (PCS, TDY, Leave, etc), start and/or end dates, and any other information pertinent to your request.

Step 6: Click the purple “Edit” button at the right side of the webpage

& hetps af.mil o 8¢ Serch o

&) AtHoc | My Profile

My Profile Move to Organization @

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: 10 U.S.C. 8013, Secretary of the Air Force; DoDI 5517, AFI 10-2501,

PURPOSE: Information is collected to notify personnel of emergency situations.

DISCLOSURE: Voluntary; however, failure to provide this information may result in our inability to contact you in case of an emergency.
INFO COLLECTED: Work and personal phone, cell phone, and email addresses.

DISPOSITION: Information will be managed in accordance with AFI 23-322, Records Management Program.

Carrier charges may be incurred and are the responsibility of the recipient.

*** TO DISABLE OR DELETE YOUR ATHOC ACCOUNT ***

Click here to send an email request to your Wing Command Post requesting your account be disabled (temporarily) or deleted (permanently).
Include the reason for your request (PCS, TDY, Leave, etc), start and/or end dates, and any other information pertinent to your request.

Step 7: Update your Assigned Unit & input your Work Phone, Work E-mail, &
Personal Mobile Number & Personal E-mail.

Step 8: Once all required information has been filled out, verify all the information
Is correct and in its proper place, click SAVE.
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Attachment 4
AIR FORCE RESERVE TELECOMMUTING AGREEMENT

A4.1. The following constitutes an agreement
between: and
agree to (Supervisor)  (Reservist)

the terms and conditions of the teleworking program. The supervisor and reservist agree:
Telecommuting schedule is: _ Fixed __ General.

A4.2. Reservist agrees to adhere to the applicable pamphlet, guidelines, policies, and
procedures of the teleworking program. Reservist recognizes that the teleworking arrangement
is not a right, but a complementary tool the Air Force Reserve may use to accomplish work.

A4.3. The reservist will meet with the supervisor to develop and/or amend performance
agreements for work performed away from the official duty station. See paragraph A4.12.
for a list of elements to consider while developing performance agreements. The reservist will
complete all assigned work according to work procedures mutually agreed upon by the reservist
and the supervisor in the agreement.

A4.4. Participation in teleworking does not change the reservist‘s official duty work
location. Air Force Instructions and the teleworking pamphlet govern all pay and reimbursements.

A4.5. Where applicable, the reservist agrees to document and submit to the supervisor for
endorsement, any changes in the agreement.

A4.6. The reservist must ensure a safe and healthy work environment exists. If required by
the supervisor, the reservist agrees to sign a self-certification checklist (Attachment 5) that
proclaims the alternative work site is free of work related safety and health hazards.

A4.7. Any data, document or work product developed in reservist teleworking is the sole
property of the US Government.

A4.8. During teleworking, the supervisor/approval authority may check progress via
telephone calls, electronic mail or other available means.

A4.9. The reservist agrees not to conduct personal business while in official duty status at
the teleworking workplace (e. g., caring for dependents, making home repairs, etc.).

A4.10. The reservist acknowledges that while teleworking, he is subject to the Uniform Code
of Military Justice during the duty hours specified in his active duty order, or the inactive
duty hours reflected on his AF Form 40A.

A4.11. Equipment.

A4.11.1. The Government retains ownership and control of all hardware, software, and data
associated with Government owned systems.

A4.11.2. Government equipment is For Official Use Only (FOUOQ). Installation, repair and
maintenance are at the sole discretion and direction of the issuing organization.

A4.11.3. Reservist agrees to protect any government owned equipment, to prevent the use by
others, and to use the equipment only for official purposes.
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A4.11.4. Reservist must have Designated Approval Authority approval before installing any
hardware or software on Government systems.

A4.11.5. Reservist agrees to install, service, and maintain any privately owned equipment at
the reservist‘s sole risk and responsibility.

A4.11.6. The government does not incur any cost or liability resulting from the use, misuse,
loss, theft, or destruction of privately owned computer equipment or resources.

A4.11.7. The Air Force Reserve strongly encourages use of base toll-free numbers for remote
network access and long distance phone calls.

A4.11.8. Reservists must comply with DoD and Air Force security procedures and ensure
security measures are in place to protect the equipment from damage, theft or access by
unauthorized individuals.

A4.11.9. Access to sensitive (e.g., Privacy Act, FOUO, and classified) documents, data,
records, etc. on government equipment must be consistent with all DoD and Air Force
directives and instructions. Private equipment may not be used to access or view classified
information or Privacy Act data.

A4.11.10. Reservist is responsible for providing security against loss due to malicious logic
and physical or virus loss, theft, or damage. Anti-virus software is available for both
government and privately owned computers.

A4.11.11. If teleworking requirements terminate, the reservist must immediately return
government owned hardware, software, data, and cancel all telecommunication services that
the government provided.

A4.12. Specific teleworking project details:
A4.12.1. Scope of work (description of project/training-certification).
A4.12.2. Projected deliverables.
A4.12.3. Estimated amount of time to complete the project.
A4.12.4. Projected start and end dates.
A4.12.5. Duty status and estimated number of hours/days.
A4.12.6. Reservist resource requirements.
A4.12.7. Reimbursable expense type and estimate, if required (i.e., OF 1164).
A4.12.8. Progress report requirements.
A4.12.9. Additional remarks.

(Reservist’s Signature)  (Date)

(Supervisor’s Signature)  (Date)

(Approval Authority’s Signature) (Date)
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		and: 

		Telecommuting schedule is: 
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EVR3454414
EVR3430658
EVR3434698
EVR3438732
EVR3444130
EVR3449063
EVR3454319
EVR3455184

Coordinatio
Coordinatio
Coordinatio
Coordinatio
Coordinatio
Coordinatio
New

Coordinatio

CLYDE
SARRAH
MELISSA
GREGORY
MICHAEL
DAVID
LILY
ANDREW

VICKERY
WILLIAMS
JONES
HODSON
DECZ
BOSWELL
BAKER
COLE

970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ
970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ
513 AIR CONTROL GP

970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ
970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ
970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ
513 AIR CONTROL GP

970 AIRBORNE AIR CTRL SQ

Rater (MAJ ROBERT ESPY)
Commander Support Staff

NAF A1

Rater (MAJ ROBERT ESPY)

Rater (LT COL TREVOR ANDERSON)
Rater (MAJ ANDREW DERAMUS)

Rater (LT COL TREVOR ANDERSON)

6/12/2021
6/16/2021
6/19/2021
6/23/2021
6/28/2021
7/1/2021
7/7/2021
7/8/2021

















July 2021 UTA

As of: 9 July 2021
Version: Version 2

10 July 21 - Saturday

No Flight

0630 — 0800 COMSEC Training, COMSEC Vault, POC SMSgt Joe Brown

0700 - 0730 Sign In (Heritage Room) and/or 30 min prior to Showtime

0700 — 1200 Water Survival, Hurricane Harbor (formerly White Water Bay), POC TSgt Bolles

0800 — 1000 PT Testing, 970" Gym, POC MSgt Schell

0800 — 1100 CBRN Training, POC MSgt Schell

0800 - 0830 970 AACS Commanders Call, Auditorium, POC Lt Col Anderson

0800 — 0830 513 OSS Commanders Call, OSS Conf. Rm, POC Lt Col Zeese

0830 — 0930 AF Trainers Course “Train the Trainer”, Auditorium, POC MSgt Tubbs
PreCoordination STAN/EVAL Testing, by appointment only, POC OGV @ 734-2126

0900 — 1130 Msn Sim, POC MCC

0900 — 1200 Flt Deck Sim, POC AC

1030 — 1130 AF2096 Training, Auditorium, POC MSgt Tubbs

1100 - 1200 Lunch

1300 - 1330 Mission Planning

1400 — 1500 ACG/CC Call, Fannin Hall

1500 — 1630 Cornhole Tournament / Burger Burn

1500 — 1630 Cow Bell — Surveillance

1600 — 1630 Clean Up/Sign Out — All






July 2021 UTA

As of: 9 July 2021
Version: Version 2

11 July 21 — Sunday

0730 SHOWTIME

0700-0730

Sign In (Heritage Room) and/or 30 min prior to Showtime

PreCoordination

STAN/EVAL Testing, by appointment only, POC SMSqgt Clark @ 734-2126

0800 — 1000 PT Testing, 970" Gym, POC MSgt Schell

0800 — 1100 CBRN Training, POC MSgt Schell

1100 - 1200 Lunch

1300 — 1330 CIMB Brief, Auditorium, POC SMSqgt Stark

1500 — 1530 MP for Monday SIM, Main Conference Room, POC MCC
1600 — 1630 Clean Up/Sign Out - All

#0900 — 1030%**

CSS Closed for Training
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HOUCK, JACOB]  |513MXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/07/21 | 06/06/22 07/21/24 | N/A | 05/27/23
CRAIG, KARL ] SI3MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/05/22 09/10/21 09/10/21 | 09/11/24 | N/A | 09/10/23
FISHER, Jonathan  [513 MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 07/08/22 10/08/21 03/07/22 | 05/04/22 | 02/02/23 | 01/29/23
HOLFORD, Patrick  [813 MXS  |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/09/22 08/03/21 | 01/08/22 03/07/22 | 05/04/22 | 03/07/23 | 01/30/23
RUBIO, JESUS J BI3MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/08/21 | 03/06/21 03/06/22 | 05/05/24 | N/A | 07/06/22
VANHOOSER, 513 MXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/28/22 03/06/21 04/27/22 | 03/06/21 09/11/21 | 06/11/25 | N/A | 09/23/22
DEWHITT, GREGORY [513 MXS  |[MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/11/22 01/09/22 | 12/05/20 01/09/22 | 03/26/24 | 04/02/22 | 04/02/23
ALVAREZ, Roberto  [513MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 07/06/22 11/24/21 12/01/21 | 05/04/22 | 12/18/22 | 01/21/24
ANDERSON, 513 MXS [MXOOL 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/07/22 10/06/21 | 01/29/22 03/07/22 | 06/08/22 | 09/12/22 | 02/24/23
BELL, Robert 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/07/22 02/08/22 | 11/07/21 12/17/21 | 06/07/22 09/10/23
GLOVER, Alphonzo  [513 MXS  [Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/24/22 02/22/22 | 11/07/23 | 01/21/22 | 01/21/23
JONES, CASSIDY  [613MXS  |MXOOL 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | 08/07/22 | | 01/07/22 01/07/22 | 06/06/22 | 07/29/22 | 01/06/22
MEDEIROS, CYRUS [513MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/02/22 08/03/21 | 08/03/24 | N/A | 05/03/23
PENTECOST, Jesse |513MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | oe/11/22 | | 07/12/21 01/11/22 | 01/11/25 | 09/22/22 | 12/08/22
SMITH, BRAYDEN E |513 MXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21
STANBRO, RIVER K [813 MXS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22
BERMUDO, ADRIAN |513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 01/10/22 03/06/22 | 06/08/22 01/09/24
DURWARD, Rikki ~ [513MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/09/22 08/02/22 | 10/05/21 08/03/21 | 05/14/22 06/05/22
ELIAS, GRANT BI3MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/09/23 | 01/08/22 12/04/21 | 02/08/24 | 04/09/22 | 03/07/23
ENDSLEY, Nicholas |513MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/01/22 08/11/21 | | 02/05/22 | 04/30/22 | 12/05/22 | 01/29/23
FISHER, WILLIAM  [518MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/07/22 03/07/22 11/07/21 | 05/04/22 | 02/07/23 | 04/06/22
GRAHAM, CHRISTINA[813 MXS  [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 03/06/22 09/13/21 | 04/10/24 [ N/A 12/07/22
GREEN, Brian SI3MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/06/21 | 12/07/21 01/14/22 | 07/15/22 | 07/20/22 | 02/19/23
LOUNGE, MASON  [513MXS [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/07/23 | 08/14/21 |712/08/20 | 08/17/21 | 10/10/22 N/A 10/15/22
OBEN, MARVELLOUS (513 MXS [MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/10/22 08/02/22 | 10/02/21 01/05/22 | 06/03/22 03/03/22
PECKINPAUGH, 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 01/14/22 12/08/21 | 08/19/24 | N/A | 04/03/23
POPECOLEY, TRISHA [513 MXS  |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/07/22 | 12/06/21 12/05/21 | 01/28/24 | N/A | 01/28/23
SANDERS, 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 10/23/21 08/04/21 | 10/26/21 09/12/21 | 07/01/22 | 02/26/22 | 05/04/22
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SHARPTON, Harry  [513MXS [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 12/16/21 12/16/21 | 05/04/22 | 07/10/22 | 02/06/24
STORTS, JOEL SI3MXS  [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/01/21 12/03/21 | 05/02/22 02/08/24
UPTON, Shane 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 [ | 09/07/21 | 11/10/21 11/02/21 | 11/02/24 | N/A | 05/05/22
Hannan-Jones, SI3MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | oe/08/22 | | 10/15/21 11/02/21 | 01/10/25 | N/A 11/30/23
RIVERA ANDRADE, [513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 05/19/22 | 07/14/22 | N/A | 07/14/22
AJIMINE, Nicholas  [518MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/02/22 02/04/22 | 06/07/22 | 05/02/23 | 02/09/23
ALLEN, Bryan 513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/01/22 12/18/21 09/28/21 | 05/02/24 | 12/18/22 | 02/14/23
BAIRD, Collace 51I3MXS [MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/11/22 09/07/21 | 01/10/22 09/12/21 | 08/10/25 09/12/23
BALDWIN, Raymond 513 MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/10/22 07/28/21 11/07/21 | 05/02/22 | 11/06/22 | 05/01/23
BASHOR, ASHLEIGH [513MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/22/22 04/23/22 04/22/22 | 03/24/24 | N/A | 03/25/23
BENOIT, Valerie 513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/10/22 10/06/21 | 11/08/21 09/13/21 | 09/09/22 | 02/07/23 | 11/16/22
BLACK, DEVARON  |513MXS [MXOOL 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/07/22 10/06/21 | 07/12/21 02/07/22 | 09/08/22 | 09/13/22 | 02/07/24
BRUNSMANN, David |513 MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 085/03/22 07/31/21 12/05/21 | 06/04/22 | 07/31/22 | 05/07/23
BURROW, Mark SI3MXS  [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/16/22 12/06/21 09/13/21 | 05/01/22 | 10/02/22 | 02/10/23
BYRD, DEREK 513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/06/22 01/09/22 01/09/22 | 05/04/22 | 02/06/23 | 06/08/22
DEWEESE, BRADLEY |513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/08/21 | 01/09/22 10/03/21 | 12/09/24 | 12/06/22 | 01/09/24
GASAWAY, James  [513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | 08/02/22 | | 01/13/22 07/08/21 | 06/04/22 03/03/24
JAMES, Michael 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/16/22 02/04/22 | 05/03/24 | 03/25/22 | 01/08/23
KEARNS, BOBBI 513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/07/22 11/30/21 12/09/21 | 01/07/24 | 01/07/22 | 01/06/23
LOPEZ, James 51I3MXS [MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/23/22 09/07/21 | 11/10/21 01/10/22 | 02/23/25 | 05/02/23 | 01/10/24
LOPEZ, Stephanie  |513MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/16/21 10/04/21 | 06/04/22 12/07/22
LUNA, Christina 513 MXS [MXOOL 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/07/22 10/06/21 | 02/02/22 05/02/22 | 06/05/22 | 07/09/22 | 05/02/23
MAPLES, Christopher [513 MXS  |[MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/11/22 01/10/22 09/13/21 | 05/04/22 | N/A | 06/01/23
MAZUCA, DAVID 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 05/01/22 | 07/30/21 06/22/22 | 02/06/25 | N/A | 05/04/23
MCDONALD, Daniel |513MXS [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 05/02/22 | | 11/08/21 11/08/21 | 02/06/25 | N/A | 02/08/23
MILLER, Edward 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/02/22 | 03/02/22 01/09/22 | 06/08/22
NELSON, Robert 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 01/10/22 08/03/21 | 02/03/22 09/12/21 | 09/03/22 10/02/23
OCONNOR, Jacob  [613MXS [MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/09/21 07/10/21 | 07/09/22 02/01/24
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PALEC, Ronie 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/01/22 08/24/21 01/21/22 | 01/21/25 | 01/27/23 | 01/21/24
PARKER, Christopher [513MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/07/22 12/09/21 09/13/21 | 07/14/22 03/07/23
PERRY, ALEXIS B13MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22 02/04/22 02/04/22 | 02/06/25 02/04/24
PETREA, COLTON  |513MXS MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/07/21 11/07/21 | 06/19/22 01/09/24
RAMIREZ, Alyssa 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/06/22 05/05/22 11/07/21 | 07/14/22 | 06/05/23 | 01/09/24
RITTER, 513MXS |[MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/11/21 05/05/22 06/05/22 | 06/03/22 | 01/07/23 | 01/07/24
RYAN, Joshua 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/02/22 08/03/21 | 02/02/22 12/03/21 | 06/04/22 12/03/22
SEAY, Nathan 513 MXS |MXOOL 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/09/22 03/05/22 02/06/22 | 05/04/22 | 07/11/22 | 01/12/23
STANLEY, Carol BI3MXS  [Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/08/21 ] 03/08/24 05/02/23
TORRES, Omar SI3MXS  [MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 11/08/21 10/04/21 | 05/01/22 | 05/12/22 | 02/08/23
VANCLEAVE, Issac  [S513MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 05/01/22 | | 08/04/21 | 08/02/21 02/06/22 | 02/08/24 | 02/06/23 | 02/08/23
VAZQUEZ, Karilyn 813 MXS  |Sqd Staif 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/10/21
WALKER, David 513 MXS |MXMF 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 02/06/22 11/02/21 08/02/21 | 06/21/22 | 08/05/22 | 12/01/23
WALL, Douglas 513 MXS |MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 04/08/22 06/06/22 | 03/15/22 03/15/22 | 05/30/23 11/08/23
WILLIAMS, Omar ~ [513MXS [MXMC 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/02/22 09/07/21 | 01/08/22 01/08/22 | 05/02/24 07/14/22
WITTE, Jeffrey 513 MXS |MXMV 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/14/22 10/15/21 11/07/21 | 01/17/24 | 01/04/23 | 02/09/23
STUBBS, Patricia 513 MXS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/06/22 10/05/21 | 11/18/21 11/02/21 | 06/14/22 | 07/17/22 | 01/11/23
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Allen, Brandi 5130SS [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/02/21
WEBB, Brittany 5130SS  [SARM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | ol/11/22 | 12/17/21 01/09/22 | 01/09/25 | 01/09/23 | 01/09/24
WITTEN, Renee 5130SS |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 09/08/21 02/02/22 | 12/30/23 03/04/24
GRIMES, Edward  [5130SS  AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 11/16/21 | 11/07/21 03/07/22 | 04/29/22 09/04/22
HENDERSON, Lakyra |513 OSS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 09/20/21 03/07/22 02/07/22 | 03/06/25 | 05/01/23 | 08/01/22
KEMP, ERIC 5130SS |AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/13/22 09/07/21 | 05/05/22 05/13/22 | 01/10/25 | 03/06/23 | 02/10/22
LITTLEFIELD, Ebony |5130SS  |SARM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/04/22 06/06/22 | 01/04/22 01/10/22 | 03/06/24 | 01/10/23 | 04/05/22
NAVARRO, Jordan  |813 0SS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 01/09/22 01/09/22 | 04/04/22 04/04/22
SANDOVAL, Tricia  |S13OSS  Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ]
SHERRILL, Brandon |513 0SS |Surveillance | 9/80/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/05/22 | 12/15/21
TIDWELL, Allen 8130SS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 08/02/22 | | 10/03/21 12/08/21 | 12/08/23 | 05/03/23 | 09/09/22
TURNBO, TAYLOR  [513 0SS |[Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/06/21 | 08/12/21 11/07/21 | 10/18/22 | N/A | 09/11/22
VANCUREN, Brian  [5130SS  |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/06/22 | 01/17/21 12/30/21 | 03/07/24 | N/A | 09/12/22
VANN, Thomas 5130SS |SARM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 05/01/22 01/12/22 | 04/11/22 06/05/22 | 01/10/25 | N/A | 07/10/23
VOIGT, JONATHAN  [513 0SS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 01/09/22 10/04/21 | 10/06/22 | 10/06/21 | 10/06/22
STAFF, Elizabeth 5130SS  |Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 06/06/22 08/03/21 | 12/06/21 11/07/21 | 04/23/22 | 01/03/22 | 01/03/23
ADAMS, BRANDON  [513 0SS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 | 12/17/21 06/07/22 | 12/06/21 01/23/22 | 01/22/25 | N/A | 01/23/24
ALEXANDER, COLBY |513 0SS  |Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/08/21 | 04/23/22 01/12/22 | 01/12/25 | N/A | 01/12/24
ANDREWS, DIANTE [5130SS  [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/24/22 02/06/22 | 10/16/24 | N/A | 02/06/24
ATHEY, Jeffery 5130SS |Intel 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | o01/09/22 | | 12/13/21 10/07/21 | 02/14/24 | 12/05/21 | 10/04/21
BARRAGAN, 5130SS  |Intel 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/28/21 | 02/08/22 03/08/22 | 07/13/24 | 07/13/22 | 07/13/23
BOYD, Elaine 5130SS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/12/22 | 11/08/21 02/19/22 | 05/07/22 | 02/06/23 | 10/05/22
Dorrell, Jeremiah  |5130SS  |intel 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/19/22 09/13/21 | 06/02/22 | 02/10/23 | 06/02/22
DULA, Brett 5130SS  |Intel 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/07/21 | 03/06/22 01/10/22 | 07/10/24 01/11/23
GIBB, Daniel 5130SS |SARM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 12/08/21 | 02/07/22 05/02/24 | 05/02/22 | 07/14/22
HIGGINS, Kelly 5130SS |[Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/01/22 | 09/28/21 11/09/21 | 10/03/24 [ N/A 11/09/23
HUNTON, TY 5130SS |ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/18/22 | 09/12/21 11/06/21 | 11/16/22 | 07/14/21 | 01/07/22
KEESEE, BROOKS  |5130SS |intel 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/07/22 | 08/06/21 11/04/21 | 11/04/24 | N/A 11/04/23
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KIESEL, KOBE 5130SS  [AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/15/21 09/06/21 | 08/03/22 03/03/22 | 09/03/22 | 07/17/21 | 09/03/22
MACQUEEN, COLBY L|513 0SS [Intel 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 03/07/22 03/017/22 | 03/07/25 N/A 06/06/23
MORPHIS, BAYLEE [5130SS [Surveillance | 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/05/21 | 09/10/21 09/10/21 | 10/07/22 N/A 05/05/23
NICHOLS, Vernon  |5130SS  (AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/21/21 09/06/21 | 12/17/21 12/117/21 | 03/09/25 12/10/22
OGDEN, Christopher (613 0SS [AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 11/16/21 | 11/07/21 10/04/21 | 04/02/22 07/15/22
PAYNE, Joseph 5130SS  [ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/06/23 | 08/26/21 01/04/22 | 01/04/25 01/13/23
PEACE, Courtney 5130SS  [SARM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/08/22 | 03/07/22 08/117/21 | 10/04/24 N/A 01/09/24
PLUEGER, Sarah 5130SS  [Sqd Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 02/06/23 | 01/13/22 01/13/22 | 03/07/24 N/A 04/05/22
RIDLON, ANNE 5130SS  [ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 01/11/22 | 08/09/21 09/04/21 | 09/04/24 | 07/14/21 | 09/04/23
ROBERTSON, W 5130SS  [ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/05/21 | 10/01/21 12/08/21 | 06/07/24 | 08/06/22 | 03/30/23
RODRIGUEZ, Jose  |5130SS  [ABM 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 09/13/22 | 12/03/21 01/06/22 | 11/21/22 | 07/14/21 | 07/14/22
SCHMIDT, Dennis ~ |[51308S  [Pilots 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/08/24
WARREN, MATTHEW (513 OSS  |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 08/31/21 08/31/21 | 09/07/22 N/A 09/08/22
BEGGS, MELISSA K [51308s  |CSS 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 10/04/21 11/01/21 | 12/10/24 N/A 12/14/23
BOLLES, Walter 5130SS |AFE 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/08/22 03/08/22 | 09/04/22 | 07/17/21 | 07/11/23
BROCKWELL, ARIEL |5130SS |Staif 9/30/21 | 9s30/21 | 05/01/22 | | 02/06/22 02/06/22 | 02/06/25 | N/A | 02/06/24
DEAS, TEIRSA 5130SS |[Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 02/23/22 02/23/22 | 06/21/22 07/14/22
GARCIA, Nicaela 5130SS  [Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 06/03/22 01/12/22 | 05/17/22 01/19/22 | 01/12/24 N/A 01/07/22
HARRIS, CHRISTON [513 0SS  |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 05/01/22 01/12/22 | 09/14/21 05/19/22 | 07/11/24 | 08/02/22 | 10/02/22
HARVEY, JORDAN C |5130SS |Staff 9/30/21 | 9/30/21 ] 03/07/22 03/07/22 | 03/07/25 | N/A | 03/07/24







FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Unpaid UOO Report

Report Generated: 06 Jul 2021, 16:04:59

Fiscal Year: 2007-2021

Selection Criteria: FY: 2007-2021, MPF ID/OBAN: U7-2D, WorkCtr:ALL, NAF:10, View: All Unpaid UOQ's, DMO Trx: All, Over 30 days

FY Tracking #
2020 8586376
2021 8847215
2021 8847468
2021 8912252
2021 8926476
2021 9010607
2021 9039396

FY Tracking #
2015 5751359
2017 6776066
2017 7357398
2018 7519722
2019 7765716
2019 7786928
2019 7843346
2019 7915465
2019 8023784
2020 8233695
2020 8271371
2020 8277147
2020 8423623
2020 8444270
2020 8491977
2020 8555590
2020 8555615

Order # Report Date Release Date

97259 9/17/2020
9EZVG 3/29/2021
9F14D 6/4/2021
9GZCW  5/10/2021
9HE9D 6/2/2021
9KZEG 5/5/2021
9MVJ5 5/17/2021

9/18/2020
4/2/2021
6/4/2021

5/13/2021
6/4/2021
5/5/2021

5/17/2021

ACG TOTAL

Order # Report Date Release Date

6GHJZ 2/3/2015
7FT93 2/6/2017
81HYQ 2/2/2017
86GGB 5/2/2018
8DZQN  10/15/2018
8ENEH  11/16/2018
8GCHK  12/27/2018
8JIYA 2/28/2019
8NVR9 5/3/2019
8V9QZ  10/23/2019
S8WEHC  11/14/2019
8WM5V  11/16/2019
92378 4/14/2020
92QCF 5/11/2020
945YA 8/14/2020
96437 7/20/2020

96437 7/23/2020

2/5/2015
2/6/2017
2/3/2017
5/2/2018
10/15/2018
11/16/2018
12/27/2018
3/1/2019
5/6/2019
10/23/2019
11/14/2019
11/17/2019
4/17/2020
5/15/2020
8/19/2020
7/23/2020
7/31/2020
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Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

280.51 DIXON, CHAD
1354.59 MCLEAN, LISA
258.76 TUBBS, NICOLE
604.15 DIXON, CHAD
1883.84 MATTEY, JAMES
151.04 DIXON, CHAD
435.32 GONSALVES, STEVEN

17 $4,968.21
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Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

478.57
219.55 WEBER, LINDSAY
268.53
231.76
375.99 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW
206.9 EGERT, JESSE
152.42
189.41 MCDOWELL, JESSIE
1838.66
256.58 ZAVALA, VICTOR
881.57 GREEN, RYAN
775.26
889.82 HIGGINS, KELLY
48.01 ZAVALA, VICTOR
493.88 LOPEZ, ASHLEY
889.82 HIGGINS, KELLY
444.92 HIGGINS, KELLY





FY

FY

2020 8562678
2020 8614738
2020 8651792
2021 8669534
2021 8740950
2021 8741465
2021 8741470
2021 8755475
2021 8755488
2021 8776100
2021 8779122
2021 8781300
2021 8826014
2021 8826018
2021 8826028
2021 8826064
2021 8826076
2021 8831047
2021 8831052
2021 8838119
2021 8838994
2021 8839980
2021 8862073
2021 8911646

Tracking #

2015 5568846

Tracking #

2015 5814690
2016 6485372
2016 6531216
2016 6539307

96AZQ
97WUK
9921H
99KBY
9BS3Q
9BSKT
9BSKY
9C79M
9C7A1
9CUE5S
9CXCK
9CZGN
9ECS5Y
9EC63
9EC6D
9EC7H
9EC7W
9EH38
9EH3D
9EQZ8
9ERUK
9ESTD
9FFCT
9GYSY

9/14/2020
7/31/2020
8/14/2020
10/1/2020
1/19/2021
1/11/2021
1/25/2021
1/21/2021
1/21/2021
2/16/2021

2/8/2021
2/16/2021

5/3/2021
5/10/2021
5/17/2021
3/15/2021
4/12/2021
3/15/2021
4/19/2021
4/20/2021

6/3/2021
4/29/2021
3/22/2021
5/19/2021

9/18/2020
7/31/2020
8/17/2020
10/2/2020

2/5/2021
1/15/2021
2/11/2021
1/26/2021
1/26/2021
2/19/2021

2/8/2021
2/16/2021

5/7/2021
5/14/2021
5/21/2021
3/19/2021
4/16/2021
3/19/2021
4/23/2021
4/22/2021

6/4/2021

5/8/2021

4/5/2021
5/19/2021

970TH TOTAL

Order # Report Date Release Date

6AYBF

10/6/2014

10/17/2014
CMS TOTALS:

Order # Report Date Release Date

6JFE3
76XCW
78B5H
78K2C

5/4/2015
8/5/2016
9/6/2016
8/5/2016

5/8/2015
8/5/2016
9/9/2016
8/5/2016

O OO FRPRF ORFRF OOORFRF OOOODODODOODOOOoOOoOOoOLero

Travel Days

1
1

Travel Days

[ S ==Y

1086.61 SCRIMSHAW, AMANDA

417.98 MCDOWELL, JESSIE
2095.98 CHITWOOD, CODY

524.96 WILLIAMS, STEPHEN
2248.24 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW
2248.24 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW
1801.33 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW
1708.19 ZENDEJAS, AARON

668.32 GONZALEZ, ROMAN
1833.82 EDENSTROM, RYAN

553.91 HUTTO, GREGORY

254.39 WAMBLE, KARLTON
1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN
1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN
1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN
1461.85 ROUTZAHN, CARL
1218.21 ROUTZAHN, CARL
1512.69 CERVANTES, ANGEL

931.78 CERVANTES, ANGEL
1922.22 GUERRERO, DICK

915.64 ANGEL, ASHLEY

N AP WU U OO UV E PSPPSR BENDNOG

11 3758 ZENDEJAS, AARON
0 -287.69 BONNETT, GABRIEL
1 563.12 HUTTO, GREGORY

127 $39,312.00

Pay Days Amount Name
1 535.21
1 $535.21
Pay Days Amount Name
1 237.37
2 420.75
1 140.34 LABRIER, DUSTIN
1 149.02





FY

FY

2017 6925411
2017 7127164
2019 7935771
2020 8490259
2020 8615406
2021 8758404
2021 8765020
2021 8846625
2021 8846626
2021 8846629
2021 8846677
2021 8846687
2021 8846943
2021 8848666
2021 8963484
2021 8995495
2021 8995506

Tracking #
2014 5388644
2016 6177740
2016 6353507
2017 6887507
2020 8448170
2020 8452077
2021 8846191
2021 8904476
2021 9040269

Tracking #
2016 6494664
2017 6808389
2017 6869407

7MC44 9/7/2017 9/8/2017
7THAW 8/25/2017 8/30/2017
8K6SV 3/1/2019 3/1/2019
9449M 6/13/2020 6/14/2020
97XGF 8/17/2020 8/21/2020
9CA55 6/4/2021 6/4/2021
9CGKW 1/25/2021 1/29/2021
9EZA2 6/1/2021 6/4/2021
9EZA3 5/20/2021 5/24/2021
9EZA6 5/3/2021 5/7/2021
9EZBP 5/17/2021 5/21/2021
9EZBZ 5/10/2021 5/14/2021
9EZKZ 4/12/2021 5/17/2021
9F29U 4/26/2021 5/7/2021
9JIDW 6/2/2021 6/3/2021
9KHP8 6/1/2021 6/4/2021
9KHPK 6/1/2021 6/4/2021
AMXS TOTAL

Order # Report Date Release Date

65FC5 7/17/2014 7/31/2014
6WHYD 12/1/2015 12/4/2015
72WMA4 4/1/2016 4/1/2016
7K73M 7/10/2017 8/4/2017
92U6B 8/10/2020 8/13/2020
92XZE 8/5/2020 8/12/2020
9EYVG 4/26/2021 5/8/2021
9GRSW 6/1/2021 6/2/2021
9MWDE  12/30/2020 12/31/2020
0SS TOTAL

Order # Report Date Release Date

777F9 7/11/2016 7/15/2016
7GSU6 3/31/2017 3/31/2017
7INDZ 3/31/2017 3/31/2017

159.29
247.5 ROBISON, WENDY
183.84
412.26 WINKE, JOSEPH
163.29 YOUNGER, EVAN
431.79 MOSES, RUSSELL
127.48 SHORT, NICHOLAS
1020.18 BREZINSKY, BLAKE
1354.59 DIAL, CHRISTOPHE
976.06 HAMMOCK, KOLBY
976.06 HAMMOCK, KOLBY
976.06 HAMMOCK, KOLBY
166 PARKER, MARCUS
1008.26 SPRENGER, BENJAMIN
886.54 MOSES, RUSSELL
556.64 COLPAERT, JOSEPH
4 578.07 WILLIAMS, NICHOLAS
55 $11,171.39
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Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name
127.29 OGDEN, CHRISTOPHE
389.76
231
394.54 GIBSON, MARK
148.75 TURNBO, TAYLOR
330.21 DULA, BRETT
1019.77 BEGGS, MELISSA
451.58 DEAS, TEIRSA
2 281.65 MACQUEEN, COLBY
17 $3,374.55
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Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

1 1 202.01 JONES, LYNDON
0 1 145.31 LOPEZ, STEPHANIE
0 1 210.29 GREEN, BRIAN





2019 7911616 8IJF71 2/11/2019 2/11/2019 0 1 484.09 TAYLOR, SHAUNA

2019 8086489  8QSYT 7/22/2019 7/26/2019 1 1 63.67

2021 8890327 9GAYR 5/17/2021 5/21/2021 0 5 1141.04 BALDWIN, RAYMOND

2021 8899707 9GM4V 6/4/2021 6/4/2021 0 1 201.04 PETREA, COLTON
MXS TOTAL 2 11 $2,447.45

FY Tracking# Order# ReportDate Release Date Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

2019 8202189 8UAYE 9/27/2019 9/29/2019 0 3 661.27 INFERRERE, JEFFREY
YRP TOTALS: 0 3 $661.27
U72D TOTALS: 25 231 $62,470.08

The information herein is FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY (FOUO) which must be protected under the Freedom of Information Act (5
U.S.C. 552) and/or the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. 552a). Unauthorized disclosure or misuse of this PERSONAL INFORMATION
may result in criminal and/or civil penalties.






FY Tracking # Order # Report Date Release Date Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

2021 8838994 9ERUK 6/3/2021 6/4/2021 0 2 915.64 ANGEL, ASHLEY 30-60
2021 9025978 9MFEU 6/9/2021 6/9/2021 0 1 457.81 ANGEL, ASHLEY 30-60
2021 8837966 9EQUF 6/10/2021 6/24/2021 2 17 5807.81 BARKER CHARLES, CHENOA

2021 8831047 9EH38 3/15/2021 3/19/2021 0 5 1512.69 CERVANTES, ANGEL

2021 8831052 9EH3D 4/19/2021 4/23/2021 0 3 931.78 CERVANTES, ANGEL 60-90
2021 8837712 9EQKH 6/4/2021 6/25/2021 0 1 329.81 CHRISTENSEN, MICHAEL

2021 9024665 9MEST 6/28/2021 6/28/2021 0 1 377.34 CHRISTOPHER, JASON

2021 9024670 9MESY 7/6/2021 7/6/2021 0 1 377.34 CHRISTOPHER, JASON

2021 9024903 9MEDS8 6/21/2021 7/2/2021 0 5 1992.82 CHROSNIAK, JAY

2021 8854787 9F894 6/6/2021 6/20/2021 1 9 4120.35 DERAMUS, ANDREW

2021 9015829 9M5HP 6/23/2021 6/25/2021 0 3 1409.21 ESPY, ROBERT

2021 8755488 9C7A1 1/21/2021 1/26/2021 0 4 668.32 GONZALEZ, ROMAN

2021 9028546 9MHY3 6/16/2021 6/16/2021 0 1 179.45 GONZALEZ, ROMAN

2021 9029986 9MKC3 6/18/2021 6/18/2021 0 1 179.45 GONZALEZ, ROMAN

2021 9028567 9MHYR 6/29/2021 6/30/2021 0 2 358.93 GONZALEZ, ROMAN

2020 8271371 8WEHC 11/14/2019 11/14/2019 1 2 881.57 GREEN, RYAN

2021 8838119 9EQZ8 4/20/2021 4/22/2021 1 4 1922.22 GUERRERO, DICK 60-90
2021 8846500 9EZ65 6/7/2021 6/21/2021 1 16 1795.69 HICKS, GRADY

2020 8423623 92378 4/14/2020 4/17/2020 0 4 889.82 HIGGINS, KELLY

2020 8555590 96437 7/20/2020 7/23/2020 1 4 889.82 HIGGINS, KELLY

2020 8555615 96437 7/23/2020 7/31/2020 0 2 444.92 HIGGINS, KELLY

2021 8779122 9CXCK 2/8/2021 2/8/2021 0 1 553.91 HUTTO, GREGORY

2021 8911646 9GYSY 5/19/2021 5/19/2021 0 1 563.12 HUTTO, GREGORY 30-60
2021 8911596 9GYRD 6/22/2021 6/22/2021 0 1 563.12 HUTTO, GREGORY

2021 8979008 9K1K1 6/28/2021 7/2/2021 1 6 3217.52 HUTTO, GREGORY

2020 8614738 97WUK 7/31/2020 7/31/2020 1 2 417.98 MCDOWELL, JESSIE

2021 8741465 9BSKT 1/11/2021 1/15/2021 0 5 2248.24 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW

2021 8740950 9BS3Q 1/19/2021 2/5/2021 0 5 2248.24 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW

2021 8741470 9BSKY 1/25/2021 2/11/2021 0 4 1801.33 MENDENHALL, MATTHEW

2021 8851978 9F5HB 6/6/2021 6/13/2021 2 9 4227.64 PECAN, LAWRENCE

2021 8826064 9EC7H 3/15/2021 3/19/2021 1 6 1461.85 ROUTZAHN, CARL

2021 8826076 9EC7W 4/12/2021 4/16/2021 0 5 1218.21 ROUTZAHN, CARL 60-90
2021 8943107 9HXH4 6/7/2021 6/18/2021 1 13 3005.36 SCRIMSHAW, AMANDA

2021 8916231 9H498 6/15/2021 6/16/2021 0 2 773.96 STURLIN, MALACHI






FY Tracking # Order # Report Date Release Date Travel Days Pay Days Amount Name

2021 8826014 9ECS5Y 5/3/2021 5/7/2021 0 5 1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN 60-90
2021 8826018 9EC63 5/10/2021 5/14/2021 0 5 1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN 30-60
2021 8826028 9EC6D 5/17/2021 5/21/2021 0 5 1077.52 TOMPKINS, DUSTIN 30-60
2021 8781300 9CZGN 2/16/2021 2/16/2021 0 1 254.39 WAMBLE, KARLTON
2021 8669534 99KBY 10/1/2020 10/2/2020 0 1 524.96 WILLIAMS, STEPHEN
2020 8233695 8v9QZ 10/23/2019 10/23/2019 0 1 256.58 ZAVALA, VICTOR
2020 8444270 92QCF 5/11/2020 5/15/2020 1 0 48.01 ZAVALA, VICTOR
2021 8904533 9GRUP 6/7/2021 6/30/2021 1 25 6988.96 ZAVALA, VICTOR
2021 9020192 9MIT1 7/1/2021 7/2/2021 0 2 559.13 ZAVALA, VICTOR
2021 8755475 9C79M 1/21/2021 1/26/2021 0 5 1708.19 ZENDEJAS, AARON
2021 8839980 9ESTD 4/29/2021 5/8/2021 1 11 3758 ZENDEJAS, AARON 60-90
2020 8277147 8WM5V 11/16/2019 11/17/2019 1 3 775.26

ABO TOTALS: 17 212 $66,849.31






CURRENT AS OF 7/9/2021

LUCAS, NICHOLAS 2/1/2021
MOSES, RUSSELL 3/4/2021
HICKS, GRADY 4/22/2021
LIMAS, LEVI 4/22/2021
NAVARRO, JORDAN 4/22/2021
PECAN, LAWRENCE 4/22/2021
TURNBO, TAYLOR 4/22/2021
HANNAN JONES, JORDAN 6/3/2021
MILLER, EDWARD 6/3/2021
HANNAN JONES, JORDAN 6/4/2021
MILLER, EDWARD 6/4/2021
STANLEY, CAROL 6/12/2021
CARTER, THOMAS 6/23/2021
DIPILLA, CHRISTOPHER 6/23/2021
FREEL, DARRELL 6/23/2021
LIMAS, LEVI 6/23/2021
WEBB, BRITTANY 6/28/2021
WEBB, BRITTANY 6/29/2021
WEBB, BRITTANY 6/30/2021
WEBB, BRITTANY 7/1/2021
TUBBS, NICOLE 7/5/2021
ALLEN, BRYAN JA 7/7/2021
ANGEL, ASHLEY S 7/7/2021
BAKER, LILY JO 7/7/2021
BARKER CHARLES, CHENOA KA 7/7/2021
CHRISTOPHER, JASON D 7/7/2021
FARRELL, TYLER JO 7/7/2021
HUTTO, GREGORY AL 7/7/2021
JONES, JOSEPH RO 7/7/2021
MATTEY, JAMES JO 7/7/2021
MCLEAN, LISA MA 7/7/2021
PALEC, RONIE PA 7/7/2021
PARKER, CHRISTOPHE TR 7/7/2021
TIBBS, WESLEY Ml 7/7/2021
WALKER, DAVID WI 7/7/2021

ZEESE, ROBERT CO 7/7/2021
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CURRENT AS OF 7/9/2021

DATE Name Comments Type
10/2/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
10/2/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
10/5/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
10/5/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
10/6/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
10/6/2020 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP

1/8/2021 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
1/8/2021 ANDERSEN, CURTIS SORTIE AFTP
1/12/2021 ANDERSEN, CURTIS TACTICS BRIEF AGTP
1/13/2021 ANDERSEN, CURTIS TACTICS BRIEF AGTP
1/15/2021 ANDERSEN, CURTIS E-3G 20.1 TRNG AGTP
2/2/2021 BOSWELL, DAVID DMO AFTP
4/9/2021 SHEPHERD, GREGORY MSN PLANNING AGTP
4/30/2021 PECAN, LAWRENCE AGTP+19:39 AGTP
5/3/2021 PECAN, LAWRENCE WSAT AGTP
7/7/2021 JOHNSON, BENJAMIN AGTP
4/9/2021 SHEPHERD, GREGORY SIM AFTP
4/12/2021 SHEPHERD, GREGORY SIM AFTP
5/12/2021 REMUALDO, MICHAEL SIM AFTP
5/12/2021 REMUALDO, MICHAEL SIM AFTP
6/7/2021 ANDERSON, TREVOR AFTP
6/7/2021 WHITE, JOHN AFTP
6/16/2021 WHITE, JOHN AFTP
6/22/2021 WHITE, JOHN AFTP
6/23/2021 BARKER CHARLES, CHENOA AFTP

7/6/2021 ROBERTSON, KIM AFTP
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How to:
Update VRED





STEP 1

R g

m  my.at.mil/gcss-at/UsAR/ep/global lab.dofchannelFageld=sbY25EL 13505 1UFB5EU44UBUUUES Z9AY

AF PORTAL v @

e e e APPLICATIONS CAREER & TRAINING LIFE & FITNESS i “This Page White Pages

vreD| Il

vred

The AU Teaching &: Leami'ngngﬁglter T
Leadership : | I O .
= library : - myLearning

< and LearningF

11 MAY 2021

8 MY STUFF

A& MY ALERTS
FIND THE LATEST INFORMATION HERE + ADD FIND THE LATEST INFORMATION HERE + ADD > Urgent (0)
(0)
> Notice(0)
CRITICAL INFORMATION QUICK LINKS
> My Inbox (0)

B

MY WORKSPACES

OUTAGES &
MAINTENANCE

u UPDATES

A1l DTA, General and more

Updated:6/15/2021 at 0730 CST Type the Quick Link you are looking for in the below search bar

UICK
INKS

*

MY FAVORITES

a

MY CONNECTIONS FEED

@ MY GROUPS

or click on the picture to view all of the links!

GO TO AIR FORCE PORTAL
IN THE SEARCH BAR TYPE
“VRED”





STEP 2

Y LSS UM SR AL — VI

AF PORTAL

NEWS & BASE, ORG & c LIBRARY & i
ANNOUNCEMENTS FUNCTIONAL AREA APPLICATIONS CAREER & TRAINING LIFE & FITNESS AF Portal White Pages

RESOURCES

SEARCH
Vf"'k BROWSE BY
T NARROW RESULTS
® All Sources
O AF Portal
jel O Forms & Publications
NARROW BY DATE
® Anytime
O Past week
SUGGESTED LINKS O Past month
L d O past 90 days
VRED (virtual Record of Emergency Data) Bl

O Specific range
VRED (virtual Record of Emergency Data). The virtual Record of Emergency Data (vRED) satisfies the requirement of the DD Form 93 and is the official source document

required by law for Airmen to provide the Air Force emergency contact information and beneficiary designations in the event an Airman becomes a casualty. To update your RELATED TERMS

VRED, go into vMPF: Select 'Seli-Service Actions', select 'Personal Data' and update the 'Record of Emergency Data' Air Force

Military Personnel Flight
RESULTS

Virtual Military Personnel Flight

How to Update vRED
; Customer Service

their vREDSs or PACDs designations has been loaded to Y:\BaseWide\Attachments'Aug vRed 2011 xisx Y:\BaseWide\Attachments\AUG vRed 2011.xIsx Please ensure you let Record of Emargency Data
your Airmen know and accomplish ASAP. The link to accomplish the update is e i .

hitps: my.af.mil f/USAFIAFP40/d/s6925EC1350EBOFBSED44080020E329A9/Fles/ EXPAND RESULTS
Search Google
914 Logistics Readiness Sq Search Bing

> Search Yahoo
914 Logistics Readiness Sg. Newcomers to LRS - UNDER REVISION Page 13 - Dog Tag Request Form - IF NEEDED Deployment and Distribution Flight LGRDX - Plans and

Integration Section Deployment and Distribution Flight LGRDDC - Cargo Movement Section

https:ffww ny.af.mil/gc: fiUS, /globalTab.do?channelPageld=s6925EC1335A70FBSE044080020E3

9
514th Mission Support Squadron

Newsletters Adminisirative Information Adverse Weather Command Section / Orderly Room First Sergeant Info Command Section / Orderly Room FY07 UTA Schedule Archive
Events Archive Safety & Security Safety Administrative Information VRED
w.my.af. milfgcss-affUSA balTab do?channelPageld=s6925I

44080020E329A9

AFTER SUBMITTING
THE TEXT INTO
SEARCH BAR, THE
RETURN RESULTS
WILL BE WHAT YOU
SEE ON THE LEFT.
CLICK THE FIRST LINK
AS SHOWN CIRCLED
IN RED.





STEP 3

& > C & mypersaf.mil/app/answers/detail/a_id/18761 r B a

— e 1@ DIRECTIONS WILL BE
\Z myPers i S GIVEN ON THE

-

ACTIVEDUTYAF  AIR RESERVE  AIR NATIONAL GUARD  RETIREE  CIVILIAN RESOURCES FOR F55 F O L LOW I N G S C R E E N
MY ACCOUNT Home - Update my virtual Record of Emergency Data A FT E R C L I C K I N G T H E

* Incidents/Messages Answer ID: 18761

e Update my virtual Record of Emergency Data |_| N K SH OWN

» Change Password
* My Profile
To submit changes to your virtual Record of Emergency Data (VRED), please click the link P R EV I O U S LY.

to VMPF below to begin.

Still Need Help?

Contact Us Once you click the link below, select in order:

NOTE: HYPERLINK
et MAY OR MAY NOT
WORK, IT SHOULD
TAKE YOU THE AFPC
SECURE WEB
APPLICATIONS PAGE
WHERE YOU WILL

CLICK “VMPF”

Print [ Email this page [TNo

Home * Update my virtual Record of Emergency Data






STEP 4

N myPers X | [l AFPC Secure 4.0 - Main Menu X [ Welcome to the Virtual Military I X + Q - x

- C @ vmpf.us.af.mil/yMPF/Hub/Pages/Hub.asp T B A

\g virtu NP

Air Force Personnel Center + Randolph AFB, Texas

@ Suspenses (0)

0 new suspenses
0 overdue suspenses

Message Center

AIR EXPEDITIONARY FORCE (AEF) INFORMATION
AEF INDICATOR AEF DESCRIPTION/ROTATION PERIOD DATE ASSIGNED TO THIS AEF

FAQ
R6 BAND R (ARC ONLY) APR - SEP 21 13 AUG 2019

Glossary
Known Problems
Case Management System

INDIVIDUAL DWELL TIME (IDT) INFORMATION

Navigation IDT EXPIRATION DATE

System Announcements

586 Jose Manuel Garcia *** No IDT Data ***

The following areas of the vMPF are available to you + |nitial Separation / Retirement Briefing
« RED Address Country En
* Pop-up Blocker Nof

Address or phone number problems

Helpful Links

Submit Tracking Number o
« Unit Email Addrass Capture Form
e anne .
MA=ERGRIRE R Rt + Total Force Service Center - San Antonio
= Air Reserve Personnel Center
. * Air National Guard
Awards and Decorations e
Career Data Brisf = —Iv!lj:ﬁwi:r:g—mm Dala Suntent

Duty History
Record Review/Update
Record of Emergency Data

wMPF Introduction

Welcome to the Virtual Miitary Personnel Flight (YMPF)_ From this page you can access any of the various online persannel applications applicable to you_ The links on this page will allow
navigation to the application of your choosing

We urge you to use the secure log off whenever you are finished with the vMPF. Just click the button in the upper right hand comer of any page and you'll be set. Thanks.

VMPF LINK TAKE YOU
HERE. CLICK SELF
SERVICE ACTIONS





STEP 5

N myPers X | El AFPCSecured0-MainMenu X [] Welcome to the Virual Military | X+ o - X

/IndividualActions.asp

< > C
Self-Service
Actions

Goto

vMPF Home - Self-Service Actions Home - Sitemap - FAQs - Glossary - Help

Welcome, S5G Jose Manuel Garcia. You are in the Virtual Military Persennel Flight, or the vMPF. You can find many service modules in this site you used to have to accomplish at your military personnel section. To navigate this site, you can either follow the links provided on the page, or you can use the Site Contents pull-
down menu located in the top-right corner of this page. Clicking the Sitemap link in the navigation bar above will provide you with a complete list of all applications available to you at this time.

Sel rvice Actions

Correction of Military Records
BCMR)

Miscellaneous

Per: | Data
Promotions

Reenlistments

Retirements
Separations

Need Help?

'VMPF Home - Self-Service Actions Home - Sitemap - FAQs - Glossary - Help

THIS IS THE NEXT
PAGE YOU WILL SEE.
CLICK THE PERSONAL
DATA BUTTON
SHOWN IN THIS RED
CIRCLE





STEP ©

N myPers X | [l AFPC Secure 40 - Main Menu X [ Personal Data x + Q - x

< C & vmpfusafmil/MPF/IndividualActions,

es/Recordinformation.asp %

& ‘ UMPF %ﬁgzme

[vMPF Home - Self-Service Actions Home - Sitemap - FAQs - Glossary - Help

Goto

vMPF Home - Self-Service Actions - Personal Data

ANG/USAFR P Credit Summary
Inquiry (PCARS)

n
Awards and Decorations
Career Data Brief

Duty History,

on Counseling

Proof Of Service Letter

[vMPF Home - Self-Service Actions Home - Sitemap - FAQs - Glossary - Help Back to Top|

THIS IS THE FOLLOWING
PAGE, CLICK RECORD OF
EMERGENCY DATA
SHOWN HERE IN THE RED
CIRCLE.





STEP 7/

N myPers

% | [ AFPCSecure4.0-MainMenu X | [l Personal Data %X\ Introduction - Record Of Emergs X | 4 o - X

C @& vmpfusafmil/vMPFNet40/PersonalData/RecordOfEmergencyData/Default.aspx

Intreduction
Definitions

View/Print Current RED

R A

15 JUN 2021
Current AFPC Time is 1816 HRS

SSG JOSE M GARCIA
HeLp | Lo Out

Privacy Act Statement

Authority: 10 US C; 8013, SECAF

Purpose: To provide a means of posilive ideniification for the purpese of processing applications o retrieving data.
Routine Uses: None (no one outside DoD has ac

cess).
Disclosure: Voluntary. Failure o provide the requested information may result in a delay or termination of your request,

Record of Emergency Data
Introduction

Time-out Warning

In order to protect sensitive information, secure websites, such as the YMPF, are designed to discannect after approximately 30 minutes of inactivity. The 30-minute timer will reset every time you click on the "Save" button

The Record of Emergency Data (RED) safisfies the requirement of the DD Form 93, and is the official source document required by law for you to provide the Air Force with emergency contact information for next of kin and other individuals you desire to be nofified in the event you become a

casually . In the event you are placed in a "missing” status as a result of hostile action, federal law requires the Air Force to keep members of your immediate family informed regarding your status on a regular basis. The law also allows you to designate anyone you wish to be kept informed as
to your status on a regular basis. (Reference: 10 USC 655). The RED is also used for designating beneficiaries for certain benefits in the event of your death” It is your responsibility to keep this information current, and completion of this program is mandatory. If any of the information
changes, the RED should be updated as soen as possible. Delays in netification of next of kin and other individuals yeu desire to be notified are most often i with i plete or outdated i ion. (Reference: 10 USC 1475-1480, 2271 & 44 USC 3101)

This does not affect your SGLI benefici ignation or FSGLI ge for your spouse. Select the milConnect @ link to make changes or check your SGLIFSGLI coverage. You should review your SGLIFSGLI on a yearly basis to make sure it's current.

Y

If you require additional assistance, please contact the Casualty Assistance Representative (CAR) at your servicing military perscnnel section. If you require assistance or do not understand the available options, please click this link to Contact Us &3

‘Your SSAN has been masked for computer viewing. You can see your complete SSAN on the printed version

I would like to: @® Go to Official Record of Emergency Data. Choose this option ta (1) review official record of emergency data, (2} initiate new changes that have not previously been daved to a working

copy. Note: changes are not updated to your official record until you dlick the "Submit” button at the bottom of the Information Review page.
Next Page

IS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH MUST BE PROTECTED JAW AFl 33-332 AND
DOD REGULATION 5400.11. PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED, ABPLIES,

Attention: Using this system constitutes consent to menitoring.
See our Privacy and Security Notice for details. Technical Support &
Date last reviewed: 15 MAR 2009

THIS IS THE FOLLOWING
PAGE. MAKE SURE THE
BLUE RADIO BUTTON IS
CLICKED. THEN CLICK NEXT
PAGE.





STEP &

N Information Review - Recerd OF

x|+

N myPers X | B AFPCSscured40-MsinMenu X | B Personal Data
<« C @ vmpfusafmil/vMPFNet40/PersonalData/RecordOfEmergencyData/InfoReview.aspx
Introduction
Definitions

View/Print Current RED

i no

To make any changes to the information on this page, click the appropriate Add, Edit, or Delete link. After all corrections have been made you will then be returned to this page for final review. Once you find everything complete and accurate, click the "Submit” button at the bottom of this

Record of Emergency Data

Information Review

page. Once submitted, you will receive a "Proof of Successful Completien” notification indicating your Recerd of Emergency Data has been successfully submitted

If for some reason you do not receive a "Proof of Successful Completion” page, please click this link to Contact Us &.

Individual Information | Edit

Name: JOSE M GARCIA

Rank: 585G

Ssan: a——

Duty Phone: —200

Religious Preference: ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH
Marital Status: MARRIED

Address:

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179
Status of Mother: LIVING

Status of Father: DECEASED
Number of Children: 2
Insurance:

Emergency Contacts | Add |

O e S L
[ e

e OLSE

MA DE LA PAZ GARCIA MOTHER 661-555-1234 1234 ELM STREET
L

SISTER MYES
OKLAHOMAGITY,

i | TER

st —— <O mE——

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179

D—— S
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179

View Unofficial RED

01 OCT 1969

e p——"
=l
——

Notification Due to IIl Health [ Edit |
No Notification information entered

Unpaid Pay And Allowances | Edit

THIS IS THE FOLLOWING
PAGE. DO NOT STEAL MY
INFO THANKS. ENSURE
ALL YOUR INFO IS
CORRECT AND UP TO
DATE.





STEP S

Remarks | Edit |

Red Submission

| acknowledge updating my RED does not update my SGLI beneficiary election. It is my responsibility to immediately update my SGLI beneficiary election and provide the required documentation (m
I've just made to my RED affecting my SGLI beneficiary election. | further understand & acknowledge my current SGLI beneficiary election remains in force until 1 complete & submit a

Statement of Understanding

riage/divarc
w SGLI beneficiary election

/birth certificates) to the military personnel section for changes

| certify that the information that | have provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and that the UserlD and Password that | used to access the AFPC Secure Website and the Virtual Military Personnel Flight (vMPF) is mine. | also understand that the UserlD and
Password used in connaction with this program, is my electronic signature in completing the Record of Emergency Data (RED). | further understand that providing false information may be used for administrative. criminal, er other adverse actions

| acknowledge and wish to process this transaction.

Click Finalize RED to complete this transaction

| Finalize RED || Cancel |

Attention: Using this system constitutes consent to monitoring.
See our Privacy and Security Notice for details. Technical Support &
Date last reviewed: 15 MAR 2005

THIS WILL BE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAGE AFTER ALL INFORMATION HAS BEEN
UPDATED. YOU WILL CLICK SUBMIT, AND THEN THIS BANNER WILL APPEAR. MAKE
SURE TO CLICK “FINALIZE RED” IN ORDER TO COMPLETE YOUR UPDATE.
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